 C3
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for pricing and the most up to date informationSSNA2018
C
St
ar
te
rs
 &

in this section.
➊	 (D) & (E) suffix designates contactors with DC coils
Catalog Number Coding
Standard Starters and
Enclosed Contactors
FMS and KWIKstarters do not use these principles
Contactor Size Coil Code (or CPT)Contactors or
Starter Type
CAT 7-30 480
www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog - All pricing shown in US dollars - FY20
 C5
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for pricing and the most up to date informationSSNA2018
C
St
ar
te
rs
 &
 E
nc
lo
se
d
Pr
od
uc
ts
CT7N - Bimetallic Thermal
CA7-9 thru CA7-97
...A-C CT7N O/L Relay, Class 10,
manual or automatic reset
...P CT7N O/L Relay, Class 10,
manual or automatic reset,
separate mount
G General Purpose - Type 1
D Dusttight  - Type 12
W Watertight - Type 4
C Watertight Corrosion
Resistant  - Type 4X
R Raintight - Type 3R
E Explosion proof - Type 7
Non-Reversing
1 Pilot Light Only
2 Pilot Lights (2) Only
3 “Start-Stop” PB
4 “On-Off” PB
5 “Hand-Auto” S/S
6 “Off-On” S/S
7 “Hand-Off-Auto” S/S
9 “Emergency Stop” PB
0 None
Reversing
2 Pilot Lights (2) Only
3 “For-Stop-Rev” PB
4 “Up-Stop-Down” PB
5 “Open-Stop-Close” PB
6 “For-Off-Rev” S/S
7 “Up-Off-Close” S/S
8 “Open-Off-Close” S/S
0 None
Multi-speed
2 Pilot Lights (2) Only
3 “High-Stop-Low”
4 “Fast-Stop-Slow”
5 “High-Off-Low”
6 “Fast-Off-Slow” S/S
For additional Cover Control
Codes, refer to Modifications
page in this section.
CEP7 Second Generation - Solid State
CA7-9 thru CA9-1060-EI
D1... CEP7 O/L Relay, 3Ø, Class 10, man. reset
E... CEP7S O/L Relay, 1Ø,  (selectable)